

M/S NAVKAR CORPORATION LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L63000MH2008PLC187146

Survey No. 89/93/95/97, Somathane Village, Kon Savla Road, Panvel, Raigad 410 206,

Maharashtra, India Tel 02143662525-

E-mail: exportbilling@navkarcfs.com Website: www.navkarcfs.com

Export General Tariff –Cargo arriving by Road

4	Hazardous Cargo	up to 26 M. Ton	Rs.14500/-	Rs.19500/-
	If Relocation Scanning Charges		Rs.2750/-	Rs.5500/-
	(Note: For Hazardous Cargo –storage 5 days free from cargo carting date to movement of loaded container.)			
	Note: If Weight exceeds above 26 M. Tons charges will be additional will be applicable on case to case basis.			

5	Machinery ODC Cargo / Flat Rack / Open Top - Out gauge																		
		up to 20 M. Ton	Rs.12000/-	Rs.18000/-															
		Above 20 - 26 M. Ton	Rs.17000/-	Rs.24000/-															
	Note: a) In ODC Cargo, Low bed trailer charges of Rs.18000/- shall be additional to the above charges.																		
	Note: For Flat rack If RTO fine penalty charges will be applicable on your account on case to case basis. As per receipt at actual.																		
	b) Permissible Height, Length & Width are as follows:																		
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>OUT GAUGE DEFINITION :</th> <th></th> <th>WIDTH</th> <th>LENGTH</th> <th>HEIGHT</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>OPEN TOP</td> <td></td> <td>UPTO 12 FT</td> <td>UP TO 38 FT</td> <td>UP TO 13 FT</td> </tr> <tr> <td>FLAT RACK</td> <td></td> <td>UPTO 12 FT</td> <td>UP TO 39 FT</td> <td>UP TO 12 FT</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>					OUT GAUGE DEFINITION :		WIDTH	LENGTH	HEIGHT	OPEN TOP		UPTO 12 FT	UP TO 38 FT	UP TO 13 FT	FLAT RACK		UPTO 12 FT	UP TO 39 FT	UP TO 12 FT
OUT GAUGE DEFINITION :		WIDTH	LENGTH	HEIGHT															
OPEN TOP		UPTO 12 FT	UP TO 38 FT	UP TO 13 FT															
FLAT RACK		UPTO 12 FT	UP TO 39 FT	UP TO 12 FT															
Note: If Weight exceeds above 26 M. Tons charges will be additional will be applicable Rs. 500 per Teu per M ton																			

7	Steel Coil Cargo	Per Coil weight up to 8 M. Ton	Rs.12500/-	-
8	Carting Charges of Rs.80/- per M. ton (Minimum of Rs.700/- per Vehicle up to 9 M Ton will be applicable.)			
9	Weighment Charges (Under VGM)		Rs.1000/-	Rs.1500/-
<u>Scope of Work</u> *: Empty container pick up from nominated yard, carting of cargo in the CFS, stuffing of cargo by using requisite equipment, movement of loaded container to port.				

Terms & Conditions:

- 1) Empty container storage - 5 days free from the date of container arrival to CFS.
- 2) Cargo storage - 10 days free from the date of cargo carting to movement.
- 3) Anything related to Customs will be CHA's responsibility.
- 4) Payment Terms: In advance at the time of movement.
- 5) In case container returns from port due to reasons like congestion, vehicle break down, vessel cut off, preponement of gatecut –off or any other such reasons thereof, the charges would be on shipper's account
- 6) Lashing and Choking shall be charged as per standard Lashing and Choking Charges. Additional material or work shall be charged on case to case basis.
- 7) If any additional activity performed additional charges will be applicable based on the activity performed.
- 8) In case of Back to Town (BTT) minimum weight will be applicable.5 M.Ton Per S.B
- 9) Any charges related to shipping line will be on customer account.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,
For Navkar Corporation Ltd.

Accepted

(Authorized Signatory)

(Sign & Stamped by Party)